# 504477176 07/27/2017

## PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT4523878

SUBMISSION TYPE:		NEW ASSI	NEW ASSIGNMENT			
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:		ASSIGNME	ASSIGNMENT			
CONVEYING PARTY	DATA					
		Name	Name			
BRIAN HOROWITZ						
RECEIVING PARTY I						
Name:	STEPH	STEPHEN DAVENPORT				
Street Address:	3542 H	3542 HAWKWOOD ROAD				
City:	DIAMC	DIAMOND BAR				
State/Country:	CALIF	CALIFORNIA				
Postal Code:	91765	91765				
PROPERTY NUMBER	RS Total: 2					
Property Type		Νι	Number			
Application Number:		14861152				
Application Number:		15204894				
CORRESPONDENCE	DATA					
Fax Number:		(949)476-0606		<b>.</b>		
Correspondence will using a fax number,						
Phone:		949-476-0600				
Email: MO		MORLANDF@EA	RLANDF@EARTHLINK.NET			
Correspondent Name: MO		MORLAND C. FIS	RLAND C. FISCHER			
Address Line 1:		2030 MAIN STRE				
Address Line 1: Address Line 4:		2030 MAIN STRE IRVINE, CALIFOF	ET, SUITE 1300			
Address Line 4:	NUMBER:	IRVINE, CALIFO	ET, SUITE 1300			
Address Line 4: ATTORNEY DOCKET		COD-102C	ET, SUITE 1300 RNIA 92614			
		IRVINE, CALIFOR COD-102C MORLAND	ET, SUITE 1300 RNIA 92614 COD-107 50%			
Address Line 4: ATTORNEY DOCKET NAME OF SUBMITTEI		IRVINE, CALIFOR COD-102C MORLAND	ET, SUITE 1300 RNIA 92614 COD-107 50% C. FISCHER D. C. FISCHER/			
Address Line 4: ATTORNEY DOCKET NAME OF SUBMITTEI SIGNATURE:		IRVINE, CALIFOR COD-102C MORLAND /MORLANE	ET, SUITE 1300 RNIA 92614 COD-107 50% C. FISCHER D. C. FISCHER/			
Address Line 4: ATTORNEY DOCKET NAME OF SUBMITTEI SIGNATURE: DATE SIGNED:	3:	IRVINE, CALIFOR COD-102C MORLAND /MORLANE 07/27/2017	ET, SUITE 1300 RNIA 92614 COD-107 50% C. FISCHER D C. FISCHER/			
Address Line 4: ATTORNEY DOCKET IAME OF SUBMITTE GIGNATURE: DATE SIGNED: Total Attachments: 3	<b>R:</b> Inventions.	IRVINE, CALIFOR COD-102C MORLAND /MORLAND 07/27/2017 COD-102C, 107#p	ET, SUITE 1300 RNIA 92614 COD-107 50% C. FISCHER O C. FISCHER/			

Docket No. COD-102C and 107

#### ASSIGNMENT OF U.S. PATENT APPLICATIONS

Whereas, Brian Horowitz (hereinafter "Horowitz"), of Lake Forest, California has invented new and useful improvements (hereinafter referred to as "Inventions"), which have been covered by U.S. patent applications, the identities of which are listed at Exhibit "A" which is attached hereto and made a part hereof;

Whereas, Stephen Davenport, an individual, (hereinafter referred to as "Davenport") having a mailing address of 3542 Hawkwood Road, Diamond Bar, California 91765 wishes to acquire a 50% (fifty percent) undivided interest in and to the Inventions of Horowitz and in and to the patent applications therefor as listed in Exhibit A;

Now, therefore, for valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, Horowitz has sold, assigned and transferred and by these presents does sell, assign, and transfer unto Davenport and to his successors, legal representatives and assigns, a 50% (fifty percent) undivided interest in the right, title and interest in Horowitz's Inventions and in Horowitz's patent applications and any continuations or divisions thereof, for the territory of the United States of America and all foreign countries, said 50% (fifty percent) undivided interest in said Inventions and patent applications to be held and enjoyed by Davenport for his own use and enjoyment and for the use and enjoyment of his successors, legal representatives and assigns, to the full end of the term for which said U.S. Letters Patents on same would have been granted to Horowitz had this Assignment not been made.

PATENT REEL: 043119 FRAME: 0996 Horowitz hereby covenants that he has the full right to convey the interest herein assigned and that he has not executed and will not execute any agreement in conflict herewith.

Horowitz further covenants and agrees that he will communicate to Davenport and to his successors, legal representatives and assigns, any facts known to him respecting said Inventions and said patent applications and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all applications, make all rightful oaths, and do everything reasonable to obtain proper patent protection for said Inventions in all countries.

In testimony whereof, Horowitz hereby consents to and executes this Assignment as of the date indicated below:

By: Brian Gerowitz ("Horowitz")

6116

Dated

### PATENT REEL: 043119 FRAME: 0997

2

### EXHIBIT "A"

U. S. Patent Application No. 14/861,152 Filed September 22, 2015 entitled "FOLDING WAGON"

and

U. S. Patent Application No. 15/204,894 Filed July 7, 2016 entitled "FOLDING TABLE HAVING PULL-OUT WHEELS"

#### **RECORDED: 07/27/2017**

### PATENT REEL: 043119 FRAME: 0998

3